8/18/2020 = RTIMIS =
— ——
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00010 (x}
Applicant Name (3Ta&® &1 ATH) Rajan Rajak @
1.Sir/madam with reference to advt no.:2/2016 for the recruitment . ™
. of GETs please provide me with following information:- a) e
Category wise distribution of seats for the post of tl
Text of Application (T3 %1 4I5) GET(CHEMICAL) b) Category wise written exam cutoff marks for
interview call for post of GET(CHEMICAL) ¢) Category wise
maximum and minimum written exam marks of the candidates
finallv salactad far nast af GETICHFMICAL Y d) Wainhtana of ¥
Reply of Application (& &1 3eaT) Attached. Regards
Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken 5 .
ema “tu","f
@ (wras £ a8) (wrard Y arE)  By(@TaTE ZaR)
1. B
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 21/06/2020 Nodal Officer
2  REQUEST FORWARDED TO 22/06/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded 1o CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 17/08/2020 Kajal Saikia-
(CPI10)
View Reply Document

hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#
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NRL/RTI/ICPIO/Q-1420
Q.N.a. Category wise distribution of seats for the post of GET(CHEMICAL)
Reply : SC-04, OBC (NCL)-03, ST-01, UR-09
Q.N.b. Category wise written exam cutoff marks for interview call for post of GET(CHEMICAL)
Reply :
| Category Cut off (Min)

ST 53

SC 56

0OBC 66

UR 66
Q.N.c. Category wise maximum and minimum written exam marks of the candidates finally selected

Reply :
Q.N.d.

Reply :

Q.N.e.

Reply :

for post of GET(CHEMICAL).
These are 31 party information and hence we are not in a position to provide.

Weightage of interview and written marks for preparation of the final merit for the selection of
GETs.

Written Test : 66.67%, GD + Interview : 33.33%

Is NRL going to recruit GETs Chemical through all India exam for year 2020/2021 as it did
previously in the year 2016 as per advt. no 2/2016 & in year 2018 as per advt. no 1/2018.

Due to COVID-19 pandemic, the recruitment plan is not yet finalized. All recruitment
Advertisement are published in NRL website and hence please keep browsing our website.




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00014

8/18/2029
’ ¥
Applicant Name (HT3&® &1 ATH)
Text of Application (HT3& F1 915)
Reply of Application (HTd&+ T Iea?)
Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
ocad (s # ar) (e Y i)
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 14/08/2020
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 17/08/2020
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 17/08/2020
View Reply Document
g

hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

= RTIMIS ::

Praujuktie Mitra

The following information regarding import parity pricing of refinery «
products of bitumen, paraffin wax, naphtha, LSHS, and F.O. is )=}
being requested under section 6 of the Right to Information Act, &
2005. 1. Copy of the Government Notification/Guidelines based on |
which the refinery gate price is being fixed at Import Parily Price.

2. The Guidelines issued by the Government as regards

nracadiire far datarmination of the Imnart Paritv Prines alana with

Attached. Regards

ve

Action Taken

Remarks (f2eqoft)
By(®aT$ Zar)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-

(CPIO)

n



NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q-1428

Q.N.1. Copy of the Government Notification/Guidelines based on which the refinery gate price is being
fixed at Import Parity Price.

Reply : NRL is not selling bitumen, LSHS and FO. For paraffin wax, NRL is deriving gate price based on
import parity price principle for which approvals are taken from competent authorities. Price of
Paraffin wax & naphtha are de-regulated hence no guidelines have been issued by Government for
deriving its import parity price. NRL is selling Naphtha to a single customer and pricing is based on
contractually agreed commercial terms, which are customer specific.

Q.N.2. The Guidelines issued by the Government as regards procedure for determination of the Import
Parity Prices along with the components of Import Parity Prices.

Reply : Referto A 1 above.

Q.N.3. A copy of calculation of import parity price of FO/LSHS, Naphtha and Paraffin wax during the
month of July, 2020.

Reply : NRL is not selling bitumen, LSHS and FO. Prices of Naphtha and Paraffin wax is derived by NRL
based on approvals taken from competent authorities. Price of Paraffin wax & naphtha are de-
regulated hence no guidelines have been issued by Government for deriving its import parity price.
NRL is selling Naphtha to a single customer and pricing is based on contractually agreed
commercial terms, which are customer specific. As price calculation methodology is confidential
and sensitive information, hence the same cannot be shared.

Mmﬂ—



9/11/2020 = RTIMIS ::
]
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/20/00016 (%]
Applicant Name (IT3&% &1 ATH) RAHUL Gﬂ
Dear Sir, Please provide the following information in respect of T
Govt. employees of Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas and [
Subordinate Departments/PSUs, For the employees proceeding J
Text of Application (T HT 413) for station leave after 01/04/2020 due 1o some urgency and
returning to their HQ during days of ongoing pandemic situation. 1.
If they are put under home quarantine by civic body or district
administratinn aftar ininina their HO  Is tha narind nf hame
Reply of Application (HTd&+ &1 3ca¥) Attached. Regards,
Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action  Action Taken
- @ (et ) (et i) By (e zamn Bt (RE
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 11/08/2020 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/T/20/00226/3
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 13/08/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 10/09/2020 Kajal Saikia-
. (CPIO)
View Reply Document
(3o aFa &)

hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

n



NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1427

For the employees proceeding for station leave after 01/04/2020 due to some urgency and
returning to their HQ during days of ongoing pandemic situation.

Q.N.1 If they are put under home quarantine by civic body or district administration after
joining their HQ. Is the period of home quarantine counted as duty or the employee
has to apply leave.

Reply: If the station leave is for personal reasons and home quarantine on return is
necessary as per govt. guidelines, then the employee has to apply for leave for the
said period.

QN.2. If the employee has to apply leave does it has to be special casual
leave/Quarantine leave or he has to apply leave from own leave account
(CL/EL/HPL) for days of quarantine at HQ.

Reply: He has to apply for leave from his own account. If the travel is for personal reasons.




9/16/2020
“*

= RTIMIS ::

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/20/00018

Applicant Name (3T32& &1 AT#H)

Text of Application (33w &7 913)
Reply of Application (& &I Ita)
Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
("." (@1iard @ 7§) (Friars i arfra)
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 20/08/2020
| 2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 20/08/2020
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 15/09/2020

View Request Document
(3o EFaTa &)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

A Patil

Dear Sir, Information sought under RTI Act is enclosed. Regards, A
Patil

Attached Regards
Action Taken
Remarks (feegofy)

By(@1{aTé Zan) =

Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/E/20/0037712

Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

Kajal Salkia-

(CPIO)
View Reply Document
(3o ZFamas &)

(<



NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1429

Q.N.1 What are the provision/checks in place while processing Medical OPD Bill (Bill for
Doctor Consultation/ Medicines etc.) of dependent parents, to ensure that the Bill of
dependent parent is of the posting location of the employee.

Reply: No.

Q.N.2. Whether Medical OPD Bill of dependent parent of location other than posting location
of employee is allowed & reimbursed to the employee (Considering employee has not
taken any permission for keeping parents at other location) - Yes/No.

Reply: Yes.

Q.N.3. s there any check in place to ensure from time to time that the dependent parents are
residing with the employee. If yes, what mechanism is being adopted by the
Organization to ensure the same.

Reply: No, Itis not mandatory for dependent parents to reside with the employee at his place
of posting.




9/16/2020
\

= RTIMIS =

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00016

Applicant Name (3Ta&® &T ATH)

Text of Application (HTA& &1 9T5)

Reply of Application (T3& HT 3ra})

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
(fj‘" (wriard #r 7§) (wriard # arda)
/)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 27/08/2020
2  REQUEST FORWARDED TO 30/08/2020
CcPIO
3 REQUEST TRANSFERRED 15/09/2020
TO OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY
View Request Document
(3 ZFE &)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

Madari Jaya Raju

Date 27-08-2020 To, Central Public Information Officer Numaligarh -
Refinery Limited Respected Sir, Sub:- Information required under
RTI act. Now, | request you to kindly provide me the foliowing i
information. 1. Kindly provide me the copy of the advertisement ;A-:
released in 2004 for the location Vizag NH-5 (Vishakapatanam
District of Andhrapradesh) With Regards, Madari Jaya Raju Flat

Nn 2N1 Kri Sai Natta Rasidancy Sainikniri Nefance Calnny

Action Taken

By(®TeaT$ Zanm)

Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

Remarks (f&egofh)

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

1) Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) : The
RT application pertains to an advertisement for Retail
Outlets details of which have been handed over to
BPCL. Regards, PIO NRL

v

n




9/16/2020
—_— r— -
ACTION HISTORY
Applicant Name (3Tag® &1 @TH)

Text of Application (HT3&+ T 4T5)

Reply of Application (T3 1 3eai)

= RTIMIS -

OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/20/00019

Shyamlal Yadav

Dear CPIO sir You are aware country is facing COVID-19 epidemic -
which seems unending for now. Will be obliged if you provide i
following information about the contribution made to fight COVID-
19 — 1. Details of contribution made to PM CARES FUND since
March 28, 2020 by your Ministry and various other departments.
institutions, PSUs and organisations under your Ministry as per

Nate nf navment! Tatal amnunt eantribiiterd | nead this infarmatinn

Attached. Regards

[
¥

-

Sr

No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken =
(w (it €1 76) (i 1 avdv) By (e ZaR P SRR

)

1 RTIREQUEST RECEIVED 28/08/2020 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/E/20/00381/3
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 28/08/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CP10(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 15/09/2020 Kajal Saikia-
‘e (CPIO)

View Reply Document

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

7




NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1431

Q.N.1 Details of contribution made to PM CARES FUND since March 28, 2020 by your Ministry and
various other departments, institutions, PSUs and organizations under your Ministry as per Date of
payment/ Total amount contributed.

Reply:
Name of the PSU | Date of payment Total amount contributed
(INR)

Numaligarh 31-03-2020 25,00,00,000.00
Refinery Limited A




9/16/2020
—

‘ ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00015

Applicant Name (332 & ATH)

Text of Application (3Ta&+ %7 913)

Reply of Application (3Ta&s &1 3cal)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
('_“r (wriars # 18) (wriaré & ardra)
)
1 RTIREQUEST RECEIVED 21/08/2020
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 24/08/2020
CPIO
3 REQUEST TRANSFERRED 15/09/2020
TO OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY
View Reguest Document

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

= RTIMIS =

Madari Jaya Raju

Date 21-08-2020 To, Central Public Information Officer Numaligarh «~ ™
Refinery Limited Respected Sir, Sub:- Information required under .I‘i
RTI act. Now, | request you to kindly provide me the following
information. 1. Kindly provide me the copy of the LOl issued to N.
Jagadeshwar Rao against location Vizag NH-5 (Vishakapatanam

District of Andhrapradesh) date of LOI is 18-10-2004. With

Ranarde Madari lava Raiu Flat Na 201 Sri Sai Natta Residaney

(<)

i

Action Taken
Remarks (foaofh)
By (®aT§ ZawT)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPI0(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia- 1) Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) : The
(CPIO) RTI application pertains to a Retail Outlet which has

been handed over to BPCL. Regards, PIO NRL

mn



